## The Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting: March 20, 2023: Quick Notes

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, the Board, on behalf of Supervisor Paul Griffin, reappointed Timmy Pickett to the Madison County Citizen Services Agency Board.
- At the request of Supervisor Karl M. Banks, the Board appointed Reverend Isiac Jackson to the Mississippi Regional Housing Authority No. VI Board of Commissioners.
- The Board approved the final plat of Canyon Ridge. The development contains 12 lots on 89.27 acres.
- The Board approved the amended final plat of Re-Subdivision of 145 Republic Condominiums in the Town of Lost Rabbit.
- The Board approved a plat amendment at Charlton Place, Phase One.
- The Board approved Interlocal Agreements between the County and the Cities of Gluckstadt, Ridgeland, Canton, and Madison for funding, through reimbursement, of certain road improvements.

They are as follows:

City of Gluckstadt: Up to \$325,000 for Ridgefield Drive and Parkfield Drive.

City of Ridgeland: Up to \$600,000 for Lake Harbour at Highway 51 and Steed Road.

<u>City of Canton:</u> Up to \$158,780 for Young Street, Wood Street, Bane Street, Burks

Cemetery Roads, Canton City Cemetery Roads, Hickory Street, Monroe

Street, Parker Street Extension, Union Street and Burks Lane.

<u>City of Madison</u>: Up to \$920,000 for Reunion Boulevard, Bozeman Road, Countryside

Place (from Warren Place to the dead end), Lake Circle, and Cypress Lake

Boulevard.

• The Board approved purchasing body cameras and dashboard cameras for the Madison County Sheriff's Office.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet again April 3, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton.

--Please download our app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government